1)
2)
3)
4)

5)

6)

7)

8)
9

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)
16)

17)

COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA
April 27, 2020

Pledge of Allegiance
Prayer
Public Forum
Department Reports
CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS:
a. Accept Donation
1. $175.00 on behalf of BHRC
2. $650.00 on behalf of the Child Welfare Board
b. Budget Amendment for:
1. Elections

Executive Session with County Attorney to discuss county business

Discuss and Act Upon cleaning of the ditch on County Rd. 210, the fence will be removed and
replaced once work is complete

Discuss and Review TIF Projects
Discuss and Act Upon approving agreement with Economic Development Council

Discuss and Act Upon Precinct 4 Road and Bridge crews assisting city of Somerville with Brush
cutting along city streets.

Discuss and Act Upon FY2021 Budget Policy and Calendar

Discuss and Act Upon accepting total loss offer from TAC on Sheriff Dept vehicle 2012
Chevrolet Tahoe VIN#62793. Accident 1/29/2020

Discuss and Act Upon Resolution Designating an Engineering Service Provider for Burleson
County’s 2019 Texas CDBG Community Development Fund Project #7219059

Auditor’s Report

a. Audits and Reviews

Commissioner’s Report

Authorize Payment of Bills

Adjourn



