COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA

April 27, 2020

1)	Pledge of Allegiance
2)	Prayer
3)	Public Forum
4)	Department Reports
5)	CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS: a. Accept Donation 1. \$175.00 on behalf of BHRC 2. \$650.00 on behalf of the Child Welfare Board b. Budget Amendment for: 1. Elections
6)	Executive Session with County Attorney to discuss county business
7)	Discuss and Act Upon cleaning of the ditch on County Rd. 210, the fence will be removed and replaced once work is complete
8)	Discuss and Review TIF Projects
9)	Discuss and Act Upon approving agreement with Economic Development Council
10)	Discuss and Act Upon Precinct 4 Road and Bridge crews assisting city of Somerville with Brush cutting along city streets.
11)	Discuss and Act Upon FY2021 Budget Policy and Calendar
12)	Discuss and Act Upon accepting total loss offer from TAC on Sheriff Dept vehicle 2012 Chevrolet Tahoe VIN#62793. Accident 1/29/2020
13)	Discuss and Act Upon Resolution Designating an Engineering Service Provider for Burleson County's 2019 Texas CDBG Community Development Fund Project #7219059
14)	Auditor's Report a. Audits and Reviews
15)	Commissioner's Report
16)	Authorize Payment of Bills

17)

Adjourn